bank
£000

Other
financial

assets
£000

Total
£000

Receivables
£000

Cash at
bank
£000

Other
financial

assets
£000

Total
£000

Carrying values under
IAS 39 as at 31 march
2018

Financial assets held at
amortised cost (loans &
receivables and held to
maturity investments)

157,554 144,765 5,662 307,981 606,551 165,745 24,921 797,217

Total at 31 march 2018
under IAS 39

157,554 144,765 5,662 307,981 606,551 165,745 24,921 797,217

Carrying values under
IfRS 9 as at 1 April 2018

Financial assets measured
at amortised cost

159,537 144,765 5,662 309,964 606,496 165,745 24,921 797,162

Total at 1 April 2018
under IfRS 9

159,537 144,765 5,662 309,964 606,496 165,745 24,921 797,162

Effect of
implementation of IfRS
9 as at 1 April 2018

Other changes (ECL adj
through reserves)

(1,983) - - (1,983) 55 - - 55

Change in carrying
amount

(1,983) - - (1,983) 55 - - 55

8.2  movement in loss allowances due to application of IfRS 9

Parent Consolidated Group

Receivables
£000

Other
financial

assets
£000

Total
£000

Receivables
£000

Other
financial

assets
£000

Total
£000

Impairment and provisions allowances
under IAS 39 as at 31st march 2018

Financial assets held at amortised cost (1,279) - (1,279) (29,438) - (29,438)

Financial assets held at fair value through other
comprehensive income

- - - - - -

Total at 31st march 2018 (1,279) - (1,279) (29,438) - (29,438)

Loss allowance under IfRS 9 as at 1st April
2018

Financial Assets measured at amortised cost (3,262) - (3,262) (29,383) - (29,383)

Financial assets held at fair value through other
comprehensive income

- - - - - -

Total at 1st April 2018 (3,262) - (3,262) (29,383) - (29,383)

Change in loss allowance arising from
application of IfRS 9

(1,983) - (1,983) 55 - 55

178 ANNUAL REPORT 2018/19 ANNUAL ACCOUNTS

9. Cash and cash equivalents

Parent Consolidated Group

2018/19 2017/18 2018/19 2017/18

£000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 1 April 2018  144,765  263,885  163,096  268,356

Net change in year  44,176  (119,120)  33,598  (105,260)

Balance at 31 march 2019  188,941  144,765  196,694  163,096

Made up of:

Cash with the Government Banking Service  96,978  58,465  113,253  78,845

Cash with commercial banks  -  -  -  26

Hosted cash/cash in hand  89,810  86,300  90,082  86,874

Current investments  2,153  -  2,153  -

Cash and cash equivalents as in